## KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITYKURUKSHETRA (Established by the State Legislature Act-XII of 1956) ("A++" Grade NAAC Accredited)

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that the examination in the following paper which could not be held on 15-03-2024 due to out of syllabus will now be held as under at Centre No. 524: University Community Centre K.U. Kurukshetra:

Class	Date	Sr. No.	Paper	Session
B.Sc. Sports 3rd Sem	28-Mar-2024	1089-SE	Paper-I: English	01-45 PM (Evening Session)

## Endst.No.CT-IV/2024/<u>4892-</u>4906

## **CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS**

Dated: <u>19-03-202</u> 9

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:

- 1 Director, Centre for Distance and Online Education, K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 2 Assistant Registrar (Secrecy), K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 3 A.R. (Exams. –II), K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 4 Director, I.T. Cell, K.U. Kurukshetra with the request to place the same on University website.
- 5 A.R.(Confidential), K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 6 Steno to Controller of Examinations-I & II, K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 7 Superintendent (Practical/UMC), K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 8 CT-I, II & III (Conduct Theory Section), K.U. Kurukshetra.

Superintendent (Theory)

N-59